

October 28, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL

Division of Water Rights State Water Resources Control Board Attention: Ernest Mona P.O. Box 2000 Sacramento, CA 95812-2000 wrhearing@waterboards.ca.gov

> Re: Fahey ACL/CDO Hearing Application ID: A029977 and A031491

Dear Mr. Mona:

Please be advised that Diane G. Kindermann and Glen C. Hansen of Abbott & Kindermann, LLP, are now representing Mr. G. Scott Fahey and Sugar Pine Spring Water, LP in the above referenced matter. Our contact information for the service list and any future correspondence is as follows:

> Diane G. Kindermann Glen C. Hansen Abbott & Kindermann, LLP 2100 21st Street Sacramento, CA 95818 Telephone: (916) 456-9595 Facsimile: (916) 456-9599 dkindermann@aklandlaw.com ghansen@aklandlaw.com

Please let this office know if you require any additional information at this time.

Sincerely,

we Kendermann H Diane G. Kindermann

cc: See attached service list. Karna Harrigfeld (Via Email)

ħ.	÷	
	1	PROOF OF SERVICE
	2	I, Sharon Buckenmeyer, declare as follows:
	3 4	I am employed in the County of Sacramento, over the age of eighteen years and not a party to this action. My business address is 2100 21st Street, Sacramento, California 95818.
	5	On October 28, 2015, I served the foregoing document(s) described as:
	6	NOTICE OF REPRESENTATION
	7	On the parties stated below, by placing a true copy thereof in an envelope addressed as shown below by the following means of service:
	8	SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST
	9	
	10	X BY MAIL: I placed a true copy in a sealed envelope addressed as indicated above on the above-mentioned date. I am familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing
	11	correspondence for mailing. It is deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of party served, service is
	12	presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after the date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.
	-13	X BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE [EMAIL]: Sending a true copy of the above-described
	14	document(s) via electronic transmission from email address <u>sbuckenmeyer@aklandlaw.com</u> to the persons listed above on October 28, 2015, before 5:00 p.m. The transmission was reported as
	15	complete and without error. [CRC 2.256 (a)(4), 2.260].
	16 17	I declare, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on October 28, 2015, at Sacramento, California.
	18	Shardrey elenance of
	19	Sharon Buckenmeyer
	20	
	21	
	22	
	23	
	24	
	25	8
	26	
	27	
	28	
		PROOF OF SERVICE

1	SERVICE LIST	
2	Division of Water Dishts (Vin Euroil and U.S. Mail)	
3	Division of Water Rights (<i>Via Email and U. S. Mail</i>) State Water Resources Control Board Attention: Ernest Mona	
4	P.O. Box 2000	
5	Sacramento, CA 95812-2000 wrhearing@waterboards.ca.gov	
6		
7	DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS Prosecution Team	
8	Andrew Tauriainen, Attorney Ill (<i>Via Email</i>) SWRCB Office of Enforcement	
9	1001 I Street, 16th Floor	
10	Sacramento, CA 95814 Andrew.Tauriainen@waterboards.ca.gov	
11	Kathy Mrowka, Manager (Via Email)	
12	Enforcement Section Division of Water Rights	
13	Kathy.Mrowka@waterboards.ca.gov	
14	John O'Hagan, Assistant Deputy Director (<i>Via Email</i>) Division of Water Rights	
15	John.O'Hagan@waterboards.ca.gov	
16	G. Scott Fahey (<i>Via U.S. Mail</i>)	
17	2787 Stony Fork Way Boise, ID 83706	
18	Bart Barringer, Attorney (<i>Via Email</i>) Agent for Service of Process	
19	Sugar Pine Spring Water LP 1324 J Street	
20	Modesto, CA 95354	
21	G. Scott Fahey & Sugar Pine Spring Water, LP Bart Barringer, Attorney	
22	Mayol & Barringer, LLP P.O. Box 3049, Modesto, CA 95353	
23	bbarringer@mblaw.com	
24	G. Scott Fahey & Sugar Pine Spring Water, LP	
25	Bart Barringer, Attorney Mayol & Barringer, LLP 1324 "J" Street, Modesto, CA 95354	
26	bbarringer@mblaw.com	
27		
28		